PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Isodose Control B.V.	08/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Isodose Control Intellectual Property B.V.
Street Address:	Landjuweel 11
City:	Veenendaal
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3905 PE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11123261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3126165600

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson
Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	235682
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Joy

Total Attachments: 1

source=235682 Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 018202 FRAME: 0378

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Isodose Control B.V.**, Landjuweel 11, 3905 PE Veenendaal, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of an invention entitled "Apparatus for transporting and positioning a capsule in which a radioactive source is present" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on May 6, 2005, under Serial No. 11/123,261;

WHEREAS, Isodose Control Intellectual Property B.V., Landjuweel 11, 3905 PE Veenendaal, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, any patent granted thereon and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants that ASSIGNOR have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Isodose Control B.V. has caused this instrument to be executed this $\ell \ell$ day of $\ell \ell$, 2006.

(Signature)

Name`

Bill Hor. (Title

PATENT REEL: 018202 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 09/05/2006